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2020 Winter Girl's West Central Champs

Results
 
Women 50 Yard Free

State Record: 23.18 2019 Michaela Chokureva

State QualD1: 26.42@

State QualD2: 26.32%

AA Automatic: 23.20

AA Considera: 23.54

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

MINN JRMargaret Petruzzelli1 24.51%

AMHE FRLucy Smith2 24.90%

LONG SRMaddy Goggin3 25.21%

LONG JREmily Tran4 25.54%

SPAR SONatalie Malone5 25.77%

SPAR FREliza Iacobucci6 25.95%

GARD SOEmily Murphy7 26.01%

AMHE SOAdda Hennessey8 26.21%

BROM SRIsabel Conners9 26.48

LONG JRMegan MacElhiney10 26.54

AMHESadie Cyr11 26.65

ARHS SOLeona Sungkharom12 26.76

WSHS JRHailey Stuck13 26.77

TANT SRSarah Kersting-Mumm14 26.88

AGAW FRTara Trudeau*15 26.90

ARHS SRJillian Trudo*15 26.90

TGDC JRTaylor Walker17 26.91

TURN JROlivia Whittier18 26.95

WSHS JRMeghan Pinter19 26.99

MINN FRCassidy Richard20 27.04

PITT FRJackie Roccabrunna21 27.08

WACH JRMaura Lemoine22 27.09

GRAFT 22Sophia Gu23 27.21

PITT JRCaitlin Hall24 27.26

TGDC SRAmelia Koval25 27.39

SOUT SRReese Carey26 27.40

BELC SRKatherine Wrona27 27.41

WACH SOCourtney O'Rourke28 27.50

LONG JRSarah Chamberland29 27.89

 
Women 100 Yard Free

State Record: 50.09 2019 Michaela Chokureva

State QualD1: 57.63@

State QualD2: 57.86%

AA Automatic: 50.19

AA Considera: 51.05

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

MINN SRSamantha VanZandt1 53.86@

26.06 27.80

LONG SRMaddy Goggin2 54.48@

26.03 28.45

SPAR SONatalie Malone3 55.86@

26.82 29.04

GARD SOEmily Murphy4 56.09@

26.71 29.38

EAST SRSaige Harper5 56.31@

27.20 29.11

MINN JRKrystianna Strange6 56.59@

26.92 29.67

AMHE SOAdda Hennessey7 57.24@

27.53 29.71

MINN SRSofia Hickson8 57.25@

27.61 29.64

LONG JRJasmine Jia9 57.32@

27.18 30.14

WSHS JRChloe Bramlett10 57.52@

27.79 29.73

ARHS SRAlexi Wong11 58.15

27.79 30.36

PITT JRCaitlin Hall12 58.51

28.22 30.29

PITT FRJackie Roccabrunna13 58.96

28.11 30.85

LONG JRMegan MacElhiney14 59.03

28.44 30.59

WES2 SOAlly Russell15 59.19

28.38 30.81

TANT SRSarah Kersting-Mumm16 59.60

28.61 30.99

GRAFT 20Katie Kilcoyne17 59.61

28.52 31.09

TGDC SORiley Beaudoin18 59.66

28.01 31.65

WACH SOCourtney O'Rourke19 59.76

28.38 31.38

WSHS JRHailey Stuck20 59.81

28.69 31.12

SHRE JRGabrielle Miller21 1:00.05

28.53 31.52

SPAR FREliza Iacobucci22 1:00.33

29.15 31.18

BROM SOCatherine Zhou23 1:00.35

28.64 31.71

 
Women 200 Yard Free

State Record: 1:48.32 2019 Malia Amuan

State QualD1: 2:06.16@

State QualD2: 2:06.27%

AA Automatic: 1:48.74

AA Considera: 1:50.57

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

MINN SRSamantha VanZandt1 1:56.54@

26.08 28.61 31.2730.58

BROM JRElla Church2 1:57.32@

27.33 29.29 29.9930.71

MINN JRKrystianna Strange3 2:01.42@

27.66 30.60 31.5331.63

MONU SOMaddie Fife4 2:03.16@

27.59 30.35 32.7832.44

CHI2 FRSophia Nawrocki5 2:03.34@

27.67 31.63 31.1432.90

TGDC SRAlice Loucraft6 2:03.90@

28.61 31.61 30.9632.72

MINN SRSofia Hickson7 2:04.10@

28.36 31.07 32.5332.14

BELC SRBrooke Podsiadlo8 2:04.69@

28.77 31.33 32.8731.72

TGDC JRAbigail Gribbin9 2:05.03@

28.72 31.06 32.5832.67

AMHE SRVianka Acosta-McKenzie10 2:05.16@

27.84 31.41 32.9133.00

LONG SOIsabelle Shafiei11 2:05.43@

28.41 31.53 32.5632.93

WES2 JRKathryn O'Connor12 2:06.01@

28.67 31.44 32.8033.10

AMHESadie Cyr13 2:06.86

28.74 31.88 33.1133.13

PITT SRJordan Bradford14 2:07.06

28.31 31.66 33.5033.59

PITT FRKiera Devine15 2:07.35

28.99 31.81 33.3233.23

WACH SOLaurel Mitchell16 2:08.13

29.41 32.37 33.0533.30

TACO FRMia Bencivenga17 2:08.66

29.09 32.36 33.6533.56

MINN JRSarah Champagne18 2:08.75

29.62 32.50 33.1133.52

SPAR SOEmma Bedard19 2:09.24

29.58 32.85 32.8233.99

NORT FRAsha Kulp20 2:12.82

28.69 32.88 35.2935.96

WEST JRAnya Wallace21 2:13.77

29.50 33.10 35.8335.34

WSHS JRLindsay Kenney--- DFS

 
Women 500 Yard Free

State Record: 4:50.76 2018 Ashley Loomis

State QualD1: 5:40.03@

State QualD2: 5:41.25%

AA Automatic: 4:52.18

AA Considera: 4:56.85

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

EAST FRNatalia Roback1 5:21.21@

28.32 30.76 32.7632.03

33.33 32.90 32.94 33.11

32.96 32.10

AGAW SRKatie Dustin2 5:25.49@

29.13 31.43 32.5332.21

32.71 33.16 33.45 33.75

33.69 33.43

BELC FRAlannah Lavoie3 5:31.03@

29.49 32.66 33.4032.83

33.14 33.46 34.24 34.14

34.86 32.81

CHI2 FRSophia Nawrocki4 5:31.47@

29.67 32.72 33.9733.34

34.02 34.72 34.20 34.66

33.43 30.74

WES2 JRKathryn O'Connor5 5:34.21@

30.06 33.51 34.3433.35

34.18 34.25 34.37 34.01

34.11 32.03
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BELC SRBrooke Podsiadlo6 5:34.22@

29.99 32.93 34.2533.78

34.61 34.14 34.16 34.47

34.16 31.73

WES2 SREmily Langlois7 5:35.27@

30.21 33.19 34.3533.51

34.34 34.08 34.31 34.45

34.34 32.49

TACO FRMia Bencivenga8 5:35.93@

30.39 32.73 33.7633.25

33.72 34.76 34.14 34.62

34.94 33.62

LONG SOIsabelle Shafiei9 5:36.47@

29.68 32.80 33.8133.88

34.35 34.10 34.91 34.31

35.12 33.51

MONU SOMaddie Fife10 5:36.98@

28.61 32.62 34.0133.57

35.10 34.80 34.37 34.91

35.18 33.81

MINN JRJillian Mawaka11 5:40.06%

30.28 33.08 34.4734.03

34.57 35.04 35.12 34.99

34.97 33.51

PITT FRKiera Devine12 5:40.95%

29.62 32.85 34.7133.98

34.67 34.45 35.67 35.44

35.20 34.36

MINN SORachael Lowe13 5:43.41

31.37 33.79 34.2134.54

34.81 34.88 35.19 35.15

34.92 34.55

BELC SOAllyson Linkenhoker14 5:46.07

29.98 32.96 34.3033.92

34.87 36.19 36.35 35.92

36.67 34.91

WEST JRAnya Wallace15 5:46.60

30.33 34.00 34.8934.84

35.35 35.48 35.91 35.80

35.87 34.13

MINN SRJulia O'Keefe16 5:47.24

31.40 34.63 35.6535.83

35.27 35.09 35.75 35.67

34.41 33.54

PITT SOEmily Bradford17 5:50.43

31.42 34.52 35.7235.35

35.74 35.53 36.12 35.81

35.86 34.36

NORT FRAsha Kulp18 5:51.68

29.85 33.67 35.9735.07

36.05 36.17 36.92 36.67

37.26 34.05

NORT JRCecelia Ripley19 5:51.92

29.64 33.32 36.7836.22

37.31 36.56 36.51 36.55

35.80 33.23

MINN SROlivia Foley20 5:53.88

31.24 34.39 35.8135.36

36.08 35.95 36.58 36.50

36.20 35.77

SPAR SOEmma Bedard21 5:55.06

31.09 34.71 35.5635.59

36.47 36.43 36.70 37.33

36.38 34.80

LONG SOLily Tracy22 6:00.43

31.17 34.76 36.5535.84

36.45 37.24 37.71 37.02

37.38 36.31

WES2 FRLauren Nubile23 6:00.51

31.90 35.06 36.6235.53

37.02 37.11 37.15 37.15

37.26 35.71

 
Women 100 Yard Back

State Record: 52.78 2016 Kaitlin Harty

State QualD1: 1:04.21@

State QualD2: 1:05.78%

AA Automatic: 54.80

AA Considera: 55.92

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

MONU JRAsa Stone1 59.76@

29.57 30.19

AMHE SOSara Baxter2 1:00.30@

29.71 30.59

NORT SRRuby Gottlieb3 1:02.15@

30.00 32.15

TGDC JRAbigail Gribbin4 1:02.31@

30.27 32.04

EAST SRSaige Harper5 1:02.48@

30.84 31.64

MINN SROlivia Ranck6 1:02.99@

30.45 32.54

BROM SRIsabel Conners7 1:03.10@

30.47 32.63

GARD SRKiley Young8 1:03.63@

30.74 32.89

WACH JRMaura Lemoine9 1:03.84@

30.95 32.89

CHI2 SOCaitlin Guntly10 1:04.59%

31.25 33.34

ARHS SRAlexi Wong11 1:05.25%

31.66 33.59

SHRE JRGabrielle Miller12 1:05.43%

31.48 33.95

MINN JRKendall Garvey13 1:05.44%

31.74 33.70

PITT SRJordan Bradford14 1:06.35

31.83 34.52

ARHS SOMonica Doherty15 1:06.43

31.86 34.57

LONG JRBridget Duquette16 1:06.88

31.85 35.03

WEST SRNishka Pant17 1:06.95

33.02 33.93

GRAFT 20Katie Kilcoyne18 1:07.46

33.20 34.26

WSHS JRLindsay Kenney19 1:07.61

33.13 34.48

BROM JRAbigail Boissy20 1:07.66

32.36 35.30

NORT JRCecelia Ripley21 1:07.84

32.48 35.36

BELC SRKatherine Wrona22 1:08.04

33.06 34.98

MINN SRJulia O'Keefe23 1:08.42

33.64 34.78

WES2 SOAlly Russell24 1:09.84

34.46 35.38

 
Women 100 Yard Breast

State Record: 1:01.24 2018 Mary Buckley

State QualD1: 1:15.75@

State QualD2: 1:14.15%

AA Automatic: 1:02.58

AA Considera: 1:03.80

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

CHI2 SOElla Smith1 1:04.72%

30.70 34.02

AMHE SRVianka Acosta-McKenzie2 1:08.22%

32.33 35.89

BROM JRElla Church3 1:09.31%

32.39 36.92

SPAR FRLara Chebotarev4 1:10.62%

33.16 37.46

WSHS JRChloe Bramlett5 1:11.04%

33.16 37.88

NORT SRAbbie Murphy6 1:11.51%

32.87 38.64

ARHS SRAngela Lin7 1:11.70%

33.45 38.25

TGDC SRAlice Loucraft8 1:13.23%

34.43 38.80

PITT SRSzofia Lewis9 1:14.03%

34.70 39.33

TURN JROlivia Whittier10 1:14.33@

34.93 39.40

PALM JRElisha Crump11 1:14.86@

33.86 41.00

MINN JRGianna Hickson12 1:14.87@

36.25 38.62

NASH SOAbigail Eastman*13 1:15.15@

35.15 40.00

WACH SOKylie Grebinar*13 1:15.15@

35.39 39.76

LONG JRJasmine Jia15 1:17.01

35.58 41.43

BELC SOElyssa Wrona16 1:17.29

35.98 41.31

BELC SOAllyson Linkenhoker17 1:17.65

36.72 40.93

GRAFT 20Brianna Yuen18 1:17.69

37.00 40.69
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BELC SRHannah Mitus19 1:17.84

36.73 41.11

ARHS JRMolly Callaghan20 1:18.01

37.03 40.98

MINN SORachael Lowe21 1:18.14

36.98 41.16

SPAR SRSofia Iacobucci22 1:18.58

37.58 41.00

TANT FREmily Owens23 1:18.73

38.15 40.58

MINN SROlivia Grout24 1:18.74

37.52 41.22

MINN SOAlexandra Long25 1:18.79

35.74 43.05

AMHEAurora Donta-Venman26 1:18.95

37.81 41.14

BELC SRNicole Beaumont27 1:19.15

37.34 41.81

GRAFT 23Adrianna Fyuen28 1:20.26

38.52 41.74

GARD SOEmma Dunn29 1:20.60

37.60 43.00

BROM SOCourtney Clark30 1:21.76

38.46 43.30

 
Women 100 Yard Fly

State Record: 53.56 2011 Rachel Moore

State QualD1: 1:04.09@

State QualD2: 1:04.82%

AA Automatic: 54.42

AA Considera: 55.48

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

MONU JRAsa Stone1 59.00@

27.40 31.60

NORT SRRuby Gottlieb2 59.01@

27.22 31.79

MINN JRMargaret Petruzzelli3 1:00.06@

27.85 32.21

BELC FRAlannah Lavoie4 1:01.16@

28.45 32.71

AMHE FRLucy Smith5 1:01.34@

28.17 33.17

LONG FREvelyn Erofeyev6 1:01.64@

28.85 32.79

MONU FRZoe Holmes7 1:02.09@

28.91 33.18

LONG JREmily Tran8 1:02.15@

28.31 33.84

TGDC FRRo Dudevoir9 1:02.23@

28.93 33.30

NORT SRAbbie Murphy10 1:02.75@

28.82 33.93

WEST SRNishka Pant11 1:02.83@

29.24 33.59

CHI2 SOCaitlin Guntly12 1:03.89@

29.25 34.64

WSHS JRMeghan Pinter13 1:04.47%

30.75 33.72

WACH SOLaurel Mitchell14 1:05.31

30.69 34.62

MINN JRJillian Mawaka15 1:05.71

31.26 34.45

ADVM FRPoorvi Mohanakrishnan16 1:06.91

30.67 36.24

WACH FRSydney Mentzer17 1:07.07

30.94 36.13

TURN JRJade Tyler18 1:07.95

30.93 37.02

GARD FRAni Seppelin19 1:08.07

31.94 36.13

GRAFT 22Sophia Gu20 1:08.54

30.82 37.72

BROM JRAbigail Boissy21 1:08.88

31.36 37.52

TANT FRZoey Zhu22 1:10.11

32.57 37.54

PITT SRSzofia Lewis23 1:10.56

32.02 38.54

BELC SRNicole Beaumont--- DQ

29.04 35.09

 
Women 200 Yard IM

State Record: 2:01.56 2014 Jen Marrkand

State QualD1: 2:22.65@

State QualD2: 2:24.60%

AA Automatic: 2:01.51

AA Considera: 2:03.64

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

CHI2 SOElla Smith1 2:05.92@

28.20 31.26 30.6135.85

AGAW SRKatie Dustin2 2:14.39@

28.43 32.51 31.9041.55

MONU FRZoe Holmes3 2:18.35@

29.20 33.04 32.6543.46

GARD SRKiley Young4 2:19.44@

29.32 34.46 32.4943.17

TGDC FRRo Dudevoir5 2:19.52@

29.30 36.14 31.8442.24

MINN SROlivia Ranck6 2:20.20@

29.55 34.60 33.3942.66

AMHE SOSara Baxter7 2:21.35@

30.05 34.97 32.4643.87

MINN JRKendall Garvey8 2:22.46@

31.23 34.17 34.5842.48

WES2 SREmily Langlois9 2:23.62%

30.72 36.31 33.0243.57

SPAR FRLara Chebotarev10 2:24.18%

31.19 36.50 33.7742.72

ARHS SRAngela Lin11 2:28.19

31.10 38.94 36.2741.88

TURN JRJade Tyler12 2:28.40

31.10 37.81 35.4544.04

NASH SOAbigail Eastman13 2:29.02

31.94 37.17 34.9444.97

ADVM FRPoorvi Mohanakrishnan14 2:29.40

30.53 36.87 35.1346.87

LONG JRBridget Duquette15 2:32.04

33.12 36.26 34.9347.73

SPAR SRSofia Iacobucci16 2:32.09

33.62 39.52 35.5543.40

GRAFT 23Adrianna Fyuen17 2:33.36

31.89 38.87 38.0144.59

MINN SRAlexandra Karpinski18 2:34.41

33.34 40.77 35.2945.01

EAST FRNatalia Roback--- DQ

29.13 32.78 32.3439.77

 
Women 1 mtr Diving

State Record: 579.30 2015 Meghan O'Brien

State QualD1: 200.00@

State QualD2: 200.00%

Yr Name         Team Finals Score

ARHS SRLizzie Meschisen1 499.30%

SHRE SRMaria Miao2 427.20%

MINN SOHaylie Calver3 426.30%

BROM FRLily Tonole4 415.25%

MINN SOMadelynn Grono5 409.65%

MINN SRKyla Miller6 394.45%

LONG SOAdeline Osborne7 387.80%

EAST SRAmelia Craig8 361.80%

LONG SRTina Li9 358.85%

WES2 SRClaire Smith10 352.55%

EAST JRCourtney Ross11 351.10%

AGAW SRMegan Crawford12 346.50%

CHI2 SOElizabeth Santos13 343.50%

TGDC SOCourtney Hannes14 342.60%

LONG SRMorgan Nolan15 340.45%

WES2 JRJordan Bannish16 337.60%

MINN SOCailyn Doyle17 250.55%

LONG SOEllis Henry18 241.55%

WES2 SOGrace Morash19 241.00%

WES2 SRMegan Danahey20 236.50%

TGDC JRMia Hannes21 145.10

EAST JRZoe Paradis-Stern22 143.55

WSHS SRSophie Coyne23 141.35

MONS FREmily Nadeau24 133.45

NORT JRAnna Chapdelaine25 123.45

 
Women 200 Yard Free Relay

State Record: 1:35.64 2012

J Avila, V Bryson, M Pierce, B Tocci

State QualD1: 1:50.23@

State QualD2: 1:49.82%

AA Automatic: 1:35.36

AA Considera: 1:36.94

  Team Relay Finals Time

LONG1 1:40.39%

Emily Tran JR Megan MacElhiney JR

Jasmine Jia JR Maddy Goggin SR

25.65 25.51 24.2125.02
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MINN2 1:40.60%

Margaret Petruzzelli JR Krystianna Strange JR

Olivia Ranck SR Samantha VanZandt SR

24.74 25.57 24.6325.66

SPAR3 1:44.96%

Natalie Malone SO Lara Chebotarev FR

Emma Bedard SO Eliza Iacobucci FR

26.06 26.21 25.5227.17

MONU4 1:45.27%

Asa Stone JR Carolina Chassi

Zoe Holmes FR Maddie Fife SO

25.75 27.30 26.3625.86

NORT5 1:46.88%

Ruby Gottlieb SR Ruth Geller

Asha Kulp FR Abbie Murphy SR

26.02 28.44 26.1226.30

WSHS6 1:47.32%

Hailey Stuck JR Meghan Pinter JR

Chloe Bramlett JR Lindsay Kenney JR

27.03 27.56 26.5226.21

ARHS7 1:48.13%

Jillian Trudo SR Samantha Hostage

Haley Rybarczyk Leona Sungkharom SO

26.99 27.40 26.1927.55

BELC8 1:48.26%

Katherine Wrona SR Elyssa Wrona SO

Allyson Linkenhoker SO Brooke Podsiadlo SR

27.78 26.77 26.4827.23

GARD9 1:49.26%

Emily Murphy SO Emma Dunn SO

Sage Valiton Kiley Young SR

26.31 28.88 25.8228.25

TGDC10 1:50.09@

Taylor Walker JR Caitlyn Swartz

Claire Puranananda Amelia Koval SR

27.78 28.42 26.3427.55

WEST11 1:50.40

Anya Wallace JR Larissa Souza

Mikayla Reitsma Nishka Pant SR

28.81 28.03 26.4527.11

GRAFT12 1:50.47

Adrianna Yuen Katelyn Bonin

Katie Kilcoyne 20 Sophia Gu 22

27.85 28.07 26.5827.97

AMHE13 1:50.55

Sadie Cyr Aurora Donta-Venman

Grace Johnson Adda Hennessey SO

27.22 31.73 26.2125.39

WES214 1:50.97

Ally Russell SO Chloe Schumacher

Kathryn O'Connor JR Emily Langlois SR

28.42 27.72 36.9917.84

CHI215 1:51.70

Sofya Tkachenko Lily Cushing

Gadouas Isabella Sophia Nawrocki FR

28.07 29.28 25.8528.50

TANT16 1:51.77

Zoey Zhu FR Emily Owens FR

Katie Wade Sarah Kersting-Mumm SR

28.69 27.67 27.5627.85

BROM17 1:52.21

Shea Oldham Courtney Clark SO

Jennifer Ng Catherine Zhou SO

28.21 28.95 27.4827.57

SOUT18 1:53.00

Eva Bartosz Corryn Moroney

Emma Skibel Reese Carey SR

28.48 28.39 27.5428.59

SHRE19 1:54.24

Hannah Huang Anjali Tanna

Natalie Siwek Eile Purdy

28.57 28.54 27.7329.40

PITT20 1:54.31

Szofia Lewis SR Norah Miller

Riley Steinman Kiera Devine FR

28.65 28.99 28.1428.53

SPRI21 1:54.35

Sidney Gruneiro Yanexy Soto

Lianny Ramos Natasha Barnes

28.95 29.39 27.5528.46

NASH22 1:55.79

Allison Lucas Madison Cirillo

Bethany Anderson Molly Trunfio

29.07 29.90 28.0328.79

ADVM23 1:55.98

Tara Gorman Jada Guo

Inbar Artzi Jenneke De Haan

29.38 29.98 28.3028.32

WACH24 1:58.02

Sydney Mentzer FR Jamie Brenner

Amelia Kilian Maggie Gardner

29.49 30.44 28.2529.84

 
Women 400 Yard Free Relay

State Record: 3:27.71 2010

A Korsberg,M Patterson, M D'Innocenzo, R Moore

State QualD1: 4:04.50@

State QualD2: 4:02.75%

AA Automatic: 3:27.65

AA Considera: 3:31.02

  Team Relay Finals Time

MINN1 3:40.69%

Margaret Petruzzelli JR Krystianna Strange JR

Olivia Ranck SR Samantha VanZandt SR

26.11 54.59 55.4126.27

27.16 57.49 25.46 53.20

LONG2 3:45.02%

Emily Tran JR Isabelle Shafiei SO

Megan MacElhiney JR Maddy Goggin SR

26.55 55.56 57.0626.76

26.97 57.74 25.61 54.66

AMHE3 3:49.64%

Sara Baxter SO Sadie Cyr

Vianka Acosta-McKenzie SR Lucy Smith FR

28.66 59.54 58.1327.75

27.41 57.27 25.81 54.70

MONU4 3:50.17%

Zoe Holmes FR Carolina Chassi

Maddie Fife SO Asa Stone JR

27.23 56.82 1:00.9428.76

27.05 57.38 26.60 55.03

BROM5 3:51.28%

Isabel Conners SR Abigail Boissy JR

Catherine Zhou SO Ella Church JR

27.64 57.49 1:00.0427.90

28.31 59.29 25.95 54.46

BELC6 3:52.64%

Brooke Podsiadlo SR Allyson Linkenhoker SO

Nicole Beaumont SR Alannah Lavoie FR

28.16 58.19 59.3427.95

27.42 58.21 26.96 56.90

TGDC7 3:55.85%

Abigail Gribbin JR Riley Beaudoin SO

Ro Dudevoir FR Amelia Koval SR

27.98 58.40 1:01.5928.76

27.72 58.46 27.04 57.40

PITT8 3:57.26%

Caitlin Hall JR Kiera Devine FR

Jackie Roccabrunna FR Jordan Bradford SR

28.52 59.00 1:01.8329.41

28.18 58.95 27.24 57.48

CHI29 3:59.11%

Sofya Tkachenko Caitlin Guntly SO

Lily Cushing Ella Smith SO

29.02 1:01.60 59.4228.49

30.50 1:04.27 25.69 53.82

ARHS10 4:00.76%

Alexi Wong SR Chloe Reeve-Patel

Leona Sungkharom SO Jillian Trudo SR

28.23 58.55 1:00.8328.39

29.00 1:00.56 29.34 1:00.82

AGAW11 4:01.20%

Katie Dustin SR Tara Trudeau FR

Hanna Bartolucci Gabrielle Rueli

27.25 56.70 58.7127.76

29.70 1:03.48 29.18 1:02.31

WEST12 4:01.86%

Anya Wallace JR Caitlin Papagelis

Mikayla Reitsma Nishka Pant SR

29.72 1:03.92 1:00.6328.85

28.00 59.64 27.71 57.67

WACH13 4:01.89%

Laurel Mitchell SO Courtney O'Rourke SO

Sydney Mentzer FR Maura Lemoine JR

28.30 58.53 59.8227.94

29.95 1:03.67 28.43 59.87
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2020 Winter Girl's West Central Champs

Results
(Women 400 Yard Free Relay)

EAST14 4:02.08%

Jillian Scott Amelia Craig SR

Saige Harper SR Natalia Roback FR

29.06 1:01.15 1:16.7431.97

19.06 48.97 26.49 55.22

NORT15 4:08.93

Asha Kulp FR Ruth Geller

Fiona Tischler Cecelia Ripley JR

28.79 1:01.44 1:03.5729.53

28.27 1:02.04 29.02 1:01.88

GARD16 4:08.96

Ani Seppelin FR Abigail Leahey

Sage Valiton Emily Murphy SO

30.49 1:03.84 1:04.6830.63

29.79 1:03.42 27.16 57.02

SPAR17 4:09.17

Emma Bedard SO Allyson Voight

Emily Harris Sofia Iacobucci SR

28.92 1:00.62 1:03.9530.00

28.82 1:01.51 30.11 1:03.09

SHRE18 4:10.85

Eile Purdy Hannah Huang

Natalie Siwek Gabrielle Miller JR

30.37 1:02.79 1:03.1430.39

30.11 1:04.32 28.21 1:00.60

NASH19 4:10.89

Taylor Doyle-Lebouf Beatrice Ogden

Molly Trunfio Abigail Eastman SO

29.89 1:02.74 1:03.1529.83

29.39 1:02.68 29.62 1:02.32

TANT20 4:12.34

Katie Wade Kamdyn Davis

Kira Dambly Zoey Zhu FR

29.19 1:01.36 1:06.2732.07

29.09 1:02.46 29.75 1:02.25

ADVM21 4:13.08

Audrey Swartz Jenneke De Haan

Inbar Artzi Poorvi Mohanakrishnan FR

32.15 1:08.52 1:02.3118.48

29.33 1:03.49 27.74 58.76

SPRI22 4:19.87

Yanexy Soto Lianny Ramos

Sidney Gruneiro Natasha Barnes

31.59 1:05.18 1:05.7431.04

30.32 1:05.35 30.23 1:03.60

CHIC23 4:21.88

Katherine Warzybok Vanessa Salacinski

Karoline Warzybok Kamila Soja

29.88 1:03.24 1:10.2433.11

30.14 1:05.16 29.98 1:03.24

WSHS24 4:23.89

Lily Shapiro Katelyn Heinrich-Stewart

Hannah Bonifacio Madelyn Drohan

31.21 1:03.90 1:09.2833.15

31.05 1:05.30 30.08 1:05.41

GRAFT25 4:29.90

Mackenzie Hanna Ava Martin

Salome Lopez Katelyn Bonin

32.17 1:09.81 1:09.7731.71

30.62 1:05.63 29.91 1:04.69

WES2--- DQ

Emily Langlois SR Kathryn O'Connor JR

Ally Russell SO Chloe Schumacher

29.10 1:00.99 58.4127.62

29.15 1:00.85 28.87 1:02.15

 
Women 200 Yard Medley Relay

State Record: 1:44.80 2018

J Ali, M Buckley, G Ali, A Jamieson

State QualD1: 2:05.00@

State QualD2: 2:02.20%

AA Automatic: 1:44.21

AA Considera: 1:46.21

  Team Relay Finals Time

NORT1 1:56.63%

Cecelia Ripley JR Abbie Murphy SR

Ruby Gottlieb SR Fiona Tischler

31.10 32.03 26.8326.67

TGDC2 1:57.13%

Abigail Gribbin JR Alice Loucraft SR

Ro Dudevoir FR Amelia Koval SR

29.68 33.31 26.6927.45

CHI23 1:58.21%

Lily Cushing Ella Smith SO

Caitlin Guntly SO Sophia Nawrocki FR

33.89 29.83 26.1328.36

WSHS4 1:58.82%

Lindsay Kenney JR Chloe Bramlett JR

Meghan Pinter JR Hailey Stuck JR

32.92 31.37 26.3528.18

BROM5 1:59.06%

Isabel Conners SR Ella Church JR

Abigail Boissy JR Catherine Zhou SO

29.89 32.08 27.1629.93

LONG6 1:59.19%

Bridget Duquette JR Isabelle Shafiei SO

Evelyn Erofeyev FR Jasmine Jia JR

31.29 34.79 25.3127.80

SPAR7 1:59.24%

Sofia Iacobucci SR Lara Chebotarev FR

Natalie Malone SO Eliza Iacobucci FR

31.88 32.39 20.6234.35

PITT8 1:59.55%

Jordan Bradford SR Szofia Lewis SR

Caitlin Hall JR Jackie Roccabrunna FR

30.54 32.96 26.4929.56

BELC9 1:59.97%

Katherine Wrona SR Elyssa Wrona SO

Nicole Beaumont SR Alannah Lavoie FR

32.11 34.10 25.5728.19

ARHS10 2:00.02%

Alexi Wong SR Angela Lin SR

Anna Roumiantsev Jillian Trudo SR

30.99 32.59 26.6229.82

EAST11 2:01.24%

Saige Harper SR Kathryn Geertsma

Natalia Roback FR Jillian Scott

30.27 41.11 27.0322.83

MINN12 2:02.96@

Kendall Garvey JR Rachael Lowe SO

Jillian Mawaka JR Cassidy Richard FR

31.23 35.43 27.2429.06

GRAFT13 2:03.58@

Sophia Gu 22 Brianna Yuen 20

Adrianna Fyuen 23 Katie Kilcoyne 20

31.15 36.03 26.5529.85

WACH14 2:03.65@

Maura Lemoine JR Kylie Grebinar SO

Laurel Mitchell SO Courtney O'Rourke SO

30.66 35.31 27.7729.91

TANT15 2:04.67@

Kira Dambly Emily Owens FR

Katie Wade Sarah Kersting-Mumm SR

31.94 36.38 26.6629.69

SHRE16 2:04.81@

Gabrielle Miller JR Elena Li

Tara Kaul Eile Purdy

29.99 36.27 27.4231.13

NASH17 2:05.86

Taylor Doyle-Lebouf Abigail Eastman SO

Beatrice Ogden Bethany Anderson

32.99 34.40 28.2730.20

GARD18 2:06.49

Kiley Young SR Emma Dunn SO

Ani Seppelin FR Abigail Leahey

29.77 37.17 29.1830.37

ADVM*19 2:06.85

Jenneke De Haan Inbar Artzi

Poorvi Mohanakrishnan FR Tara Gorman

32.11 37.50 28.1129.13

AGAW*19 2:06.85

Tara Trudeau FR Katie Dustin SR

Gabrielle Rueli Hanna Bartolucci

32.06 33.93 28.8432.02

WEST21 2:08.11

Mikayla Reitsma Caitlin Papagelis

Larissa Souza Holly Carew

32.33 36.68 27.9531.15

WES222 2:11.98

Emilie Pease Ellie Glynn

Carly O'Connor Caitlynn Thomson

31.56 38.35 27.6134.46

AMHE--- DQ

Sara Baxter SO Vianka Acosta-McKenzie SR

Lucy Smith FR Adda Hennessey SO

28.58 31.32 24.8526.43


